TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

03/25/2011 900187527

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.	177	03/25/2011	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCI Cheese Company, Inc. as successor by merger to G&G Specialty Foods Inc.		
Street Address:	3018 Highway 145		
City:	Richfield		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	63076		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74600463	MEZA	
Serial Number:	74356774	LA TORTA	
Serial Number:	74728518	GOLDY'S	
Serial Number:	78060426	MEZA	
Serial Number:	78060422	MEZA	
Serial Number:	78343824	CUCHARITA	
Serial Number:	76327741	MI ABUELO	
Serial Number:	76520018	MI ABUELO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4142712400

Email:

mckenna@foley.com, ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name:

Richard J. McKenna

Address Line 1:

777 E. Wisconsin Ave

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0497

700460535

UAPR. 13. 2011 10:16AM 441428906983:29:53 PM PAGE 5/009 Fax SeNO. 1006 P. 5 TO:RICHARD J. MCKENNA COMPANY:777 E. WISCONSIN AVE

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055228-0341	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. McKenna	
Signature:	/RJ McKenna/	
Date:	03/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=GG#page1.tif source=GG#page2.tif source=GG#page3.tif source=GG#page4.tlf		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0498 APR. 13. 2011 10:16AM 441428906983:29:53 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax SeNO. 1006 P. 6
USPTO
TO:RICHARD J. MCKENNA COMPANY:777 E. WISCONSIN AVE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release dated March 25, 2011 by Harris N.A. and Harris N.A. as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank ("Harris") with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as collateral agent for the Secured Creditors defined in those certain Trademark Collateral Agreements hereinafter defined (said Harris acting as such collateral agent and any successor or successors to said Harris in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Agent and DCI Cheese Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, as successor by merger to G&G Specialty Foods Inc., ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 3018 Highway 145, Richfield, Wisconsin 53076, are parties to those certain Trademark Collateral Agreements dated (i) September 20, 2007 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2007 at Recl 003626, Frame 0388 and (ii) June 7, 2006 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2006 at Recl 003325, Frame 0524. (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral Agreements"), pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses listed on Schedules A-1 and A-2 attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release the security interests in the Trademarks on Agent's own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Creditors;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Collateral Agreements and (ii) terminates, cancels and releases all of its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or

29673)1.01.06.B.doc 1604362 UAPR. 13. 2011 10:16AM 441428906983:29:53 PM PAGE 7/009 Fax SeNO. 1006 P. 7 TO:RICHARD J. MCKENNA COMPANY:777 E. WISCONSIN AVE

trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as Agent

By // Dan

varne Manuel J. D/q

Title Vice President

APR. 13. 2011 10:16AM 41428906983:29:53 PM PAGE 8/009 Fax SeNO. 1006 P. 8
USPTO
TO:RICHARD J. MCKENNA COMPANY:777 E. WISCONSIN AVE

Schedule Λ -1 to to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION No.	REGISTRATION DATE
MEZA AND DESIGN	74/600,463	11/18/1994	1,940,886	12/12/95
MEZA VITA	77/231,632	7/17/07		
LA TORTA	74/356,774	2/8/1993	1,804,647	11/16/93
GOLDY'S	74/728,518	9/13/1995	2,011,781	10/29/96
MEZA	78/060,426	4/25/2001	2,968,020	7/12/05
MEZA	75/252,231	3/5/1997	2,132,702	1/27/98
MEZA	78/060,422	4/25/2001	2,664,645	12/17/02
MEZA	76/514,188	5/14/2003	2,824,826	3/23/04
GUACAMANGO	75/677,762	4/8/1999	2,314,764	2/1/00
CUCHARITA	78/343,824	12/19/2003	2,923,010	2/1/05
MI ABUELO	76/327.741	10/19/2001	2,578,708	6/11/02
MI ABUELO	76/520,018	6/5/2003	3,539,171	12/2/08
	75/928,449	2/23/00		
OVEN READY		2/23/00		
GRILL READY	75/928,436			
SEA HARVEST	75/888,485	1/5/00		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0501

USPTO TO: RICHARD J. MCKENNA COMPANY: 777 E. WISCONSIN AVE

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

2967311.01.06.B.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 04/13/2011